
Question on Notice


No. 1159


Asked on Tuesday, 14 October 2025


MR J SULLIVAN ASKED THE MINISTER FOR HOUSING AND PUBLIC

WORKS AND MINISTER FOR YOUTH (HON S O’CONNOR)—


QUESTION:


With reference to social housing residencies in the electorate for Stafford— Will the

Minister provide an update on (a) the number (net) of social housing residencies and

(b) the dates that any new residencies commenced planning and development?


ANSWER:


(a) As at 30 September 2025, there are 1,868 social homes in the Stafford State

Electorate.


(b) As at 30 September 2025, there are a further 14 social homes under contract or in construction to be delivered in the Stafford State electorate.

